NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING CITY COUNCIL CITY OF REDLANDS, CALIFORNIA

Wednesday, October 27, 2004 10:00 A.M.

In accordance with California Government Code Section 54956, Mayor Susan Peppler has called a special emergency meeting of the City Council of the City of Redlands to be held on **October 27, 2004, at 10:00 A. M.** in the Council Chambers, Civic Center, 35 Cajon Street, Redlands, California, for the following purposes:

- A. Call special meeting of the City Council to order
- B. Resolution No. 6340 Ratifying the existence of a local emergency

C. Public Comments

(At this time, the City Council will provide an opportunity for the public to address them on any subject, within the jurisdiction of the City of Redlands, which is not already scheduled on this agenda. However, any matter that requires action will be referred to staff for a report and action at a subsequent Council meeting. Please limit your comments to three {3} minutes.)

D. Adjournment

The next regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Redlands will be held on Tuesday, November 2, 2004, at 3:00 P.M.

Deputy City Clerk	

Dated this 25th day of October, 2004.

If you challenge any proposed development entitlement listed on this agenda in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the City Council at or prior to this public hearing.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the Department of Public Works at (909) 798-7655. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.

(28 CFR 35.102-35.104 ADA Title II)

Staff reports or other written documentation relating to items referred to on the agenda are available at the A. K. Smiley Public Library. Any person having questions concerning any item on the agenda may call the City Clerk at the following telephone number: (909) 798-7531. The City Clerk shall direct inquiries to the appropriate office.

Meetings are televised live on Channel 3(Adelphia cablevision). Agendas and minutes of the City Council of the City of Redlands are available on the Internet:

http://www.ci.redlands.ca.us